ACT 10

H.B. NO. 2600

A Bill for an Act Relating to District Court Costs.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 607-4, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (b) to read as follows:

"(b) The fees referred to in subsection (a) are:

(1)	For the institution of each action or proceeding, to include all
 \	charges except as provided by paragraphs (2) to (13)[\$10] \$15
(2)	Intervention; answer containing one or more cross-claims or coun-
	terclaims; third-party complaint, for each such matter[\$5] \$10
(3)	Motion or other application for: change of venue; involuntary
	dismissal, or preliminary hearing of a defense which may lead to
	involuntary dismissal; judgment on the pleadings; summary judg-
	ment; new trial; vacating, altering, or amending judgment, for each
	such matter, provided that an application in the alternative shall be
	treated as one matter[\$3] <u>\$10</u>
(4)	For the issuance of garnishee summons; writ of possession, attach-
` ,	ment, or execution; or any other writ, for each such matter[\$3] \$5
(5)	Issuance of a subpoena, for each witness to be served\$1
(6)	Deposition upon oral examination or written questions, or physical
` ,	or mental examination, or examination of judgment debtor or other
	person under section 636-4, to be paid by the party filing the first
	paper in the matter, for each person whom the party seeks to
	question or examine \$3
(7)	Demand for jury trial Fee prescribed by section 607-5
(8)	Filing of notice of appeal to the supreme court, to be paid in
` ' .	addition to the deposit of appellate court costs
(9)	Search of records by the clerk
(10)	Search of records by the clerk
()	prescribed by section 92-21
(11)	Certification under seal of copy of pleading or other paper
()	subsequent to the initial filing of the pleading or paper, except
	record on appeal
(12)	record on appeal
(13)	Posting notice: service fees: garnishee fees: mileage charges: or other
(10)	Posting notice; service fees; garnishee fees; mileage charges; or other services actually performed
	necessary to cover actual costs or disbursements."
	and the second second of the second s

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New statutory material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved April 6, 1990.)